Viljandimaa U12, U14, U16 Kkergejoustiku MV
14.-15.09.2023, Viljandi Linnastaadion

TU 12 60 m jooks - 14.sept

1. KRISTIIN KALA 03.08.12 AKG 10,07 tuul 0,6
2. HANNA-LOORE VARIK  14.02.12 AKG 10.15 tuul 0,9
3. KIRKE VOSU 08.05.12 VKLK 10.29 tuul 0,9
4. ELVI KALDOJA 14.05.12 VKLK 10.45 tuul 0,9
5. KADRI LII OJA 26.11.12 VJK 10.55 tuul 0,6
6. EMILIA MAGI 21.02.14 VPK 10.55 tuul 0,9
7. ISABELLA ABDALLA 19.07.12 KalmetuK  10.83 tuul 0,6
8. ANNI VARES 04.06.12 VPK 1091 tuul 0,9
9. KARMEN ROHT 26.04.13 VJK 11.00 tuul 0,6
10.MERILIIS KASPER 17.10.13 VJK 12.31 tuul 0,6
TU 12 300 M JOOKS - 15.sept

1. ELVIKALDOJA 14.05.12 VKLK 55.91

2. ANNI VARES 04.06.12 VPK 56.87

3. HANNA-LOORE VARIK  14.02.12 AKG 57.36

4. KIRKE VOSU 08.05.12 VKLK 57.42

5. KRISTIIN KALA 03.08.12 AKG 58.71

6. KARMEN ROHT 26.04.13 VJK 1.05.34

7. KADRI LII OJA 26.11.12 VJK 1.05.37

8. EMILIA SOUKAND 08.10.12 VKLK 1.06.93

9. DORIS ALLIKSAAR 29.10.12 VJK 1.07.66
10.LYSANDRA SOESOO 13.03.12 VJK 1.11.58
11.ANNALIISA JARVET 24.04.12 VJK 1.11.78

TU 12 800 M JOOKS - 14.sept

1. ELVIKALDOJA 14.05.12 VKLK 3.10,63

2. ANNI VARES 04.06.12 VPK 3.13,71

3. HANNA-LOORE VARIK  14.02.12 AKG 3.16,39

4. KIRKE VOSU 08.05.12 VKLK 3.17,73

4. KRISTIIN KALA 03.08.12 AKG 3.23,20

5. KARMEN ROHT 26.04.13 VJK 3.27,36

6. CAROLA KELK 25.08.13 S-JKJK 3.30,44

7. ISABELLA ABDALLA 19.07.12 KalmetuK  4.02,94

TU 12 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept

1. ANNI VARES 04.06.12 VPK 1.20
0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25

0 0 0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX

2. HANNA-LOORE VARIK  14.02.12 AKG 1.15
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1,20
0 0 0 0 XXX
3. KRISTIIN KALA 03.08.12 AKG 1.15

1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20



4. DORIS ALLIKOJA 29.10.12

0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20
0 0 0 0 X0 X0 XXX

5. ELVI KALDOJA 14.05.12
0.90 095 1.00 1.05 1.10 115 120
0 X0 0 0 XX0 X0 XXX
5. LYSANDRA SOESOO 13.03.12
90 95 1.00 105 110 115

0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. EMILIA SOUKAND 08.10.12
90 95 100 105 110
0 XXO 0 X0 XXX
7. KARMEN ROHT
85 90 95 100 105
0 0 0 0 XXX
8. MERILIIS KASPER
90 95 100 105

0 0 0 XXX

9. ANNALIISA JARVET
90 95 100 105

0 0 X0 XXX

26.04.13

17.10.13

24.04.12

TU 12 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept
1. ELVIKALDOJA 14.05.12
2. HANNA-LOORE VARIK  14.02.12

3. EMILY KIIS 12.09.12
4. KIRKE VOSU 08.05.12
5. KRISTIIN KALA 03.08.12
6. ANNI VARES 04.06.12
7. KARMEN ROHT 26.04.13
8. EMILIA MAGI 21.02.14
9. CAROLA KELK 25.08.13
10.MERILIIS KASPER 17.10.13
11.ISABELLA ABDALLA 19.07.12

TU 12 PALLIVISE - 14.sept

1. KARMEN ROHT 26.04.13
2. ELVI KALDOJA 14.05.12
3. MERILIIS KASPER 17.10.13
4. KIRKE VOSU 08.05.12
5. ANNI VARES 04.06.12
6. CAROLA KELK 25.08.13
7. KADRI LII OJA 26.11.12

PU 12 60 M JOOKS - 14.sept

1. ALARI KURSON 26.05.12
2. BRANDON SOODOR 17.01.14
3. STIG VALNER 22.09.12

VJK

VKLK

VJK

VKLK

VJK

VJK

VIK

VKLK
AKG
VJK
VKLK
AKG
VPK
VJK
VPK
S-] KJK
VJK
Kalmetu K

VJK
VKLK
VJK
VKLK
VPK
S-J KJK
VJK

VK 9,86
VPK 9,91
VK 9.96

1.15

1.15

1.10

1.05

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.82
3.72
3.66
3.65
3.57
3.56
3.25
3.23
3.22
2.86
DNF

29.82
24.85
23.45
21.61
19.87
16.03
13.14

tuul 0,6
tuul 0,9
tuul 0,6



4.JOONAS PRIKS 15.08.14 VPK 9,97 tuul 0,9

5. UKU UNIVER 30.08.12 VJK 10,03 tuul 0,4
6. KRISTOFER TIMPMAN  08.08.12 VJK 10,06 tuul 0,6
7. GREGOR PEHK 09.01.12 AKG 10,07 tuul 0,6
8. MAIROLD KULLAMA 16.07.12 VJK 10,10 tuul 0,4
9.JONAS LOPES MARQUES 25.05.15 VJK 10,35 tuul 0,9
10.SIIM PELTSER 20.03.13 VPK 10,38 tuul 0,9
11.SOREN VOSU 30.06.14 VKLK 10,50 tuul 0,9
12.SANDER SIRG Kalmetuk 10,61 tuul 0,4
13.MAIRON URBEL 07.12.13 VJK 10,71 tuul 0,9
14.ERIK BRONSKI 02.12.15 VJK 13,09 tuul 0,9
15.ATS KIIK Kalmetuk DQ

PU 12 300 M JOOKS - 15.sept

1. UKU UNIVER 30.08.12 VJK 53,57

2. BRANDON SOODOR 17.01.14 VPK 55,65

3. GREGOR PEHK 09.01.12 AKG 55,72

4. SIIM PELTSER 20.03.13 VPK 56,82

5. MAIROLD KULLAMA 06.07.12 VJK 57,64
6.JOONAS PRIKS 15.08.14 VPK 57,66

PU 12 800 M JOOKS - 14.sept

1. UKU UNIVER 30.08.12 VJK 2.47,66

2. HUGO HANSMANN 30.06.14 VKLK 2.47,92

3. BRNDON SOODOR 17.01.14 VPK 2.58,07

4. GREGOR PEHK 09.01.12 AKG 3.08,95

5. SIIM PELTSER 20.03.13 VPK 3.15.76

6. SOREN VOSU 30.06.14 VKLK 3.20,25

7. TAREN LEMMING 26.10.14 VKLK 3.24,02

8. SANDER SIRG 12 Kalmetuk  3.26,28

9. ATS KIIK 12 Kalmetuk  DNF

PU 12 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept

1. ATS KIIK 12 Kalmetu K 3.88
2. STIG VALNER 22.09.12 VK 3.88
3. ALARI KURSON 260512 VK 3.84
4. BRANDON SOODOR 17.01.14  VPK 3.84
5. UKU UNIVER 30.08.12 VK 3.84
6. GREGOR PEHK 09.01.12  AKG 3.81
7.JOONAS PRIKS 15.08.14  VPK 3.59
8. SOREN VOSU 30.06.14  VKLK 3.52
9. MAIROLD KULLAMA  16.07.12  VJK 3.51
10.SIIM PELTSER 20.03.13  VPK 3.50
11.SANDER SIRG 12 Kalmetuk 3.46
12.KRISTOFER TIMPMAN 08.08.12  VJK 3.24
13.BRAIAN PURJU 03.05.15 VK 3.21
14.MAIRON URBEL 07.12.13 VK 3.10

15.ERIK BRONSKI 02.12.15 VJK 2.46



16.JONAS LOPES MARQUES

PU 12 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept
1. MAIROLD KULLAMA

105 110 115 120 125 130
0 0 0 XX0 O XXX
2. JOONAS PRIKS

100 105 110 115 120

0 0 0 0 XXX

3. UKU UNIVER

100 105 110 115 120

0 0 0 X0 XXX

4. SIIM PELTSER

90 95 100 105 110 115

0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX

5. GREGOR PEHK

100 105 110

0 X0 XXX

PU 12 PALLIVISE - 14.sept
1. ALARI KURSON

2. BRANDON SOODOR
3. MARTIN ESAJA

4. HUGO HANSMANN
5. SIIM PELTSER

6. MAIROLD KULLAMA
7. SANDER SIRG
8.JOONAS PRIKS

9. UKU UNIVER
10.GREGOR PEHK
11.BRAIAN PURJU
12.ERIK BRONSKI
13.MAIRON URBEL
14.SOREN VOSU

TU 14 100 M JOOKS - 14.sept
1. JULIETTE JOHANSON

GETTER TAMMOJA

MEIA NIINEPUU

MARIS MIIL

SANDRA NURK

KRISTELLA PULK

GLORIA POOLAKESE

N W

TU 14 400 M JOOKS - 15.sept
1. MERIBEL TOOMLA
2. MARIS MIIL
3. SANDRA NURK
4. MEIA NIINEPUU

25.05.15

16.07.12

15.08.14

30.08.12

20.03.13

09.12.12

26.05.12
17.01.14
12
30.06.14
20.03.13
16.07.12
12
15.08.14
30.08.12
09.01.12
03.05.15
02.12.15
07.12.13
30.06.14

01.05.10
04.02.10
19.03.11
22.03.11
06.11.10
28.11.10
11

12.07.10
22.03.11
06.11.10
19.03.11

VJK

VJK

VPK

VIK

VPK

AKG

VJK

VPK
Kalmetu k
VKLK
VPK

VJK
Kalmetu k
VPK

VJK

AKG

VJK

VJK

VJK

VKLK

VJK

AKG

VKK

S-] KJK
AKG

AKG
Kalmetu k

VJK
S-] KJK
AKG
VKLK

DNF

1.25

1.15

1.15

1.10

1.05

44.06
38.55
38.13
36.30
35.77
33.84
31.85
30.56
29.11
27.24
25.46
23.70
22.38
21.66

14.23 tuul -1,2
14.43 tuul -1,2
15.12 tuul -1,2
15.74 tuul -1,2
15.87 tuul -1,2
15.93 tuul -1,2
16.71 tuul -1,2

1.11,01
1.14,47
1.15,21
1.16,35



5. KRISTELLA PULK

TU 14 800 M JOOKS - 14.sept
1. MERIBEL TOOMLA
2. MEIA NIINEPUU
3. MARIS MIIL
4. GLORIA POOLAKESE

TU 14 80 MT] - 15.sept
1. JULIETTE JOHANSON
2. ESTELLE PEEK
3. LAURA SCHNEIDER
4. KRISTELLA PULK

TU 14 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept
1. JULIETTE JOHANSON

28.11.10

12.07.10
19.03.11
22.03.11

11

01.05.10
11.06.10
01.03.11
28.11.10

01.05.10”

125 130 135 140 145 150
0 0 0 0 X0 XXX

2. KRISTELLE KASPER
125 130 135
0 0 XXX

3. MEIA NIINEPUU
110 115 120
0 0 XXX

4. LIISBETT MURDLA
100 105 110
XX0 X0 XXX

TU 14 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept
1. JULIETTE JOHANSON
GETTER TAMMOJA
MARILIIS JAKK
KRISTELLE KASPER
SANDRA NURK
TRUUDE LILLEMAA
KRISTELLA PULK
MEIA NIINEPUU
. MARIS MIIL
10. LAURA SCHNEIDER
11. LIISBETT MURDLA

OO W

TU 14 KUULITOUGE - 14.sept
1. KRISTELLE KASPER
TRUUDE LILLEMAA
JULIETTE JOHANSON
LAURA SCHNEIDER
LIISBETT MURDLA

v Wi

12.06.11

19.03.11

04.11.11

01.05.10
04.02.10
24.06.10
02.06.11
06.11.10
23.09.10
28.11.10
19.03.11
22.03.11
01.03.11
04.11.11

02.06.11
23.09.10
01.05.10
01.03.11
04.11.11

AKG

VJK

VKLK

S-] KJK
Kalmetu k

VJK
Tarvastu g
AKG
AKG

VIK

VJK

VKLK

VJK

VJK
AKG
Saarepeedi k
VJK
AKG
S-J KJK
AKG
VKLK
S-] KJK
AKG
VJK

VJK
S-J KJK
VJK
AKG
VJK

1.25,69

2.46,77
2.58,34
3.07,45
3.26,02

13.49 tuul -0,8
15.83 tuul -0,8
17.19 tuul -0,8
17.32 tuul -0,8

1.45

1.30

1.15

1.05

4.53 tuul 1,3
4.19 tuul 0,6
3.80 tuul 0,2
3.77 tuul 0,2
3.74 tuul 0,7
3.78 tuul 0,3
3.40 tuul 0,4
3.37 tuul 0,3
3.36 tuul 0,5
3.25tuul 0,5
2.59 tuul 0,6

9.84
9.73
9.45
8.03
5.90



TU 14 VASARAHEIDE - 15.sept
1. MAILY KULLAMA

TU 14 KETTAHEIDE - 15.sept
1. KRISTELLE KASPER

JULIETTE JOHANSON

LAURA SCHNEIDER

KRISTELLA PULK

MARIS MIIL

SANDRA NURK

V.V ANNA MARII LETTE

ISARANE

PU 14 100 M JOOKS - 14.sept
KRISTJAN ALEKSANDROV
TRAVIS SOBER

KENERT KLEBAND
RUUBEN REINKUBJAS
KERDO GERING

MIKK MATTIAS VIIRA
INDREK SIIMANN

Nk wh e

PU 80 M TOKKEJOOKS - 15.sept
1. ENDRIK KASK
2. MARTEN IGGA

PU 14 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept
1. KRISTJAN ALEKSANDROV

KENERT KLEBAND

TRAVIS SOBER

RUUBEN REINKUBJAS

MITT MATTIAS VIIRA

KEVIN VIIKHOLM

KERDO GERING

INDREK SIIMANN

ROBERT MOORAST

OGN

PU 14 KOLMIKHUPE - 14.sept
1. KRISTJAN ALEKSANDROV

PU 14 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept
1. MIKK MATTIAS VIIRA
130 135 140 145 150
0 0 0 X0 XXX
2. KENERT KLEBAND
120 125 130 135 140
0 0 0 0 XXX
3. KEVIN VIIKHOLM

16.05.10

02.06.11
01.05.10
01.03.11
28.11.10
22.03.11
06.11.10
23.10.03

28.10,10
30.01.11
02.01.11
05.02.11
13.05.11
04.09.10
05.12.10

06.09.10
10.06.10

28.10.10
02.01.11
30.01.11
05.02.11
04.09.10
12.10.10
13.05.11
05.12.10
06.08.11

28.10.10

04.09.10

12.10.10

110 115 120 125 130 135

0 0 O 0 0

XXX

VJK

VIK
VJK
AKG
AKG
S-J KJK
AKG
STAIER

VJK

VKLK

AKG

S-] KJK
AKG
Tarvastu k
AKG

VJK
Tarvastu k

VJK

AKG

VKLK

S-] KJK
Tarvastu G
AKG

AKG

AKG

S-] KJK

VJK

Tarvastu G

AKG

AKG

35.27

23.93
19.36
18.03
17.41
14.62
11.61
28.95

13.57 tuul 1,2
13.92 tuul +1,3
14,41 tuul 1,2
14,69 tuul 1,2
15,16 tuul 1,2
15,79 tuul +1,3
16,79 tuul 1,2

12,83 tuul 0,8
17,21 tuul 0,8

5.04
4.38
4.33
4.30
3,84
3,67
3.55
3.41
3.22

tuul 0,8
tuul 0,6
tuul 0,6
tuul 0,7
tuul 0,8
tuul 0,6
tuul 0,7
tuul 0,5
tuul 0,8

11.17 tuul 0,7

1.45

1.35

1.30



ALLAR ARULA 08.09.11
110 115 120 125 130

X0 0 0 0 XXX

RICO RICHARD REISER 22.02.10
105 110 115 120 125 130

0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX
KERDO GERING 13.05.11
105 110 115 120 125

0O 0 O 0 XXX

INDREK SIIMANN 05.12.10
100 105 110 115 120 125

0 0 O 0 X0 XXX

PU 14 TEIVASHUPE - 15.sept

1.

4,
5.
6.

KRISTJAN ALEKSANDROV 28.10.10
260 280 300 310 320 330
0 X0 0 0 0 XXX

TRAVIS SOBER 30.01.11
200 220
X0 XXX
KENERT KLEBAND 02.01.11

120 140 160 180 200 220
0 0 0 X0 XXO0XXX

INDREK SIIMANN 05.12.10
KEVIN VIIKHOLM 12.10.10
KERDO GERING 13.05.11

PU 14 KETTAHEIDE - 15.sept

1.

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9
1

RICO-RICHARD REISER  22.02.10
. SIMO SOREN SAAR 03.03.10
. TRAVIS SOBER 30.01.11
. KENERT KLEBAND 02.01.11
. MARTEN IGGA 10.06.10

KERDO GERING 13.05.11
. KEVIN VIIKHOLM 12.10.10
. OSKAR VARES 11.06.10
. CLEMENT KASIK 27.06.11
0. RICHARD MUSKA 26.09.10

PU 14 ODAVISE - 14.sept

1.

PN W

TRAVIS SOBER 30.01.11
SIMO SOREN SAAR 0303.10
KRISTJAN ALEKSANDROV 28.10.10
KENERT KLEBAND 02.01.11
KERDO GERING 13.05.11
RICHARD MUSKA 29.09.10
ROBERT MOORAST 06.08.11

OSKAR VARES 11.06.10

S-J KJK

VJK

AKG

AKG

VIK

VKLK

AKG

AKG
AKG
AKG

VJK

VPK

VKLK

AKG
Tarvastu G
AKG

AKG

VPK

AKG

VPK

VKLK
VPK
VJK
AKG
AKG
VPK
S-J KJK
VPK

1.25

1.25

1.20

1.20

3.20

2.00

2.00

1.80
1.60
1.20

33.79
24.98
24.53
24.20
23.63
22.89
18.20
18.07
17.53
16.11

31.69
27.42
25.79
25.29
20.95
20.43
18.27
13.85



TU 16 100 M JOOKS - 14.sept

1.

G W

KATRIIN KIISMA
HEDVIG PARNMAE
GEELYKA MUURSEPP
MARIA POOLAKESE
ANNI OJA

06.05.09
09
23.03.09
09

08

TU 16 100 M TOKKEJOOKS - 15.sept

1.
2. BRITMARIE HEINMAE
3. MARIE ELISE SASS

4,

5. ELIISE KLAOS

MIRTEL KASE

MIRTEL RUUT

TU 16 400 M JOOKS - 14.sept

1.

Vi Wi

MARIA ELIISE SASS
MIA LII KAIGAS
KATRIIN KIISMA
GEELYKA MUURSEPP
MARIA POOLAKESE

TU 16 200 M - 15.sept

1. HEDVIG PARNMAE

TU 16 1500 M JOOKS - 15.sept

1.
2.

MARIA ELISE SASS
MIA LII KAIGAS

TU 16 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept

1.

OO A W

KATRIIN KIISMA

ELIISE KLAOS

HEDVIG PARNMAE
HANNALIISA ROHUMAGI
MIRTEL KASE
BRITMARIE HEINMAE
MIRTEL RUUT

GEELYKA MUURSEPP
MARIA POOLAKESE

TU 16 ODAVISE - 14.sept

1.

PN W

DENELI OJALA

MARIE LUBI

KARMEN VALMSEN
MARIA ELISE SASS
ELIISE KLAOS
BRITMARIE HEINMAE
MARIEL PAJU
MIRTEL RUUT

25.02.09
11.08.09
21.08.08
18.07.09
25.03.08

21.08.08
19.11.08
06.05.09
23.03.09

09

15.08.09

21.08.08
19.11.08

06.05.09
25.03.08
15.08.09
09.08.08
25.02.09
11.08.09
18.07.09
23.03.09

09

13.03.08
19.09.08
09.11.08
21.08.08
25.03.08
11.08.09
09.06.08
18.07.09

S-] KJK
VJK

S-] KJK
Kalmetu k
Kalmetu k

VJK
VKLK
VKLK
VKLK
VKLK

VKLK

VJK

S-] KJK

S-J KJK
Kalmetu k

VIK

VKLK
VJK

S-] KJK
VKLK

VJK

VJK

VJK

VKLK
VKLK

S-] KJK
Kalmetu k

VJK
VPK
VIK
VKLK
VKLK
VKLK
VJK
VKLK

14,03 tuul -0,6
14,48 tuul -0,6

15,12
15,44
16,68

16.40
17,49
19,06
19,12
19,63

1.05,27
1.06,22
1.14,37
1.16,19
1.17,47

31,70

5.34,49
5.37,54

4.63
4.58
4.47
4.44
4.32
4.27
4.25
4.03
4.01

-0,1
-0,2
-0,3
0,0

-0,2
-0,4
-0,1
0,0

-0,3

34.61
30.74
26.02
24.96
22.52
22.21
19.97
19.67

-0,6
-0,6

-0,6

-1,5
-0,9
-0,5
-0,9
-0,5



TU 16 VASARAHEIDE - 15.sept
V.V.

TU 16 KUULITOUGE - 14.sept

TU 16 KETTAHEIDE - 15.sept
1.

TU 16 KOLMIKHUPE - 14.sept

TU 16 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept

TU 16 TEIVASHUPE - 15.sept

1. DENELI OJALA
KERTU TOOMING

G W

NoUTE WD =

DENELI OJALA
MARIE LUBI
MIRTEL KASE

BRITMARIE HEINMAE

MIRTEL RUUT
ELIISE KLAOS
MARIA ELISE SASS

DENELI OJALA
HEDVIG PARNMAE
ELIISE KLAOS

BRITMARIE HEINMAE

ESTELLE PEEK

1. ELIISE KLAOS
2. MIRTEL RUUT

3. HANNALIISA ROHUMAGI

1.

MIRTEL KASE
145 150 155

0

X0

XXX

MARIE LUBI
135 140 145 150

X0

0

XX0 XXX

MIRTEL RUUT

125 130 135 140 145
X0 X0 XXX
HANNALIISA ROHUMAGI

0

0

130 135 140 145

0

0

XX0 XXX

MARIELL PAJU
110 115 120 125

0

0

X0 XXX

1. MARIE LUBI

PU16 100 M - 14.sept
1. OLIVER ORG

V.V.

2. TANAWIN BOONRAUNYA

OSKAR KASK

13.03.08
05.09.07

13.03.08
13.09.08
25.02.09
11.08.09
18.07.09
25.03.08
21.08.08

13.03.08
15.08.09
25.03.08
11.08.09
11.06.10

25.03.08
18.07.09
09.08.08

25.02.09

13.09.08

18.07.09

09.08.08

09.06.08

13.09.08

02.03.09
30.12.08
11.07.07

VJK

VJK
VPK
VIK
VKLK
VKLK
VKLK
VKLK

VJK

VJK

VKLK
VKLK
Tarvastu G

VKLK
VKLK
VJK

VJK

VPK

VKLK

VIK

VJK

VPK

S-] KJK
Kalmetu k
VG

41.80

10.96
9.81
9.73

8.93

8.45

7.93

6.94

35.28
27.04
23.70
21.61
21.31

10.08
9.16
DNF

1.50

1.45

1.40

1.40

1.20

2.60

13,48 tuul +1,2
14,92 +1,2
12,55 + 1,2



ANDRUS MUTLI 22.08.69

PU 16 200 M - 15.sept
1. OLIVER ORG 02.03.09
2. MARTEN MAIDLA 14.12.08

PU 16 400 M - 14.sept
1. MARTEN MAIDLA 14.12.08
2. OLIVER ORG 02.03.09

3. TANAWIN BOONRAUNYA30.12.08

PU 16 1500 M - 15.sept

1. ANDREAS VAHER 15.06.08
PU 16 KAUGUSHUPE - 14.sept
1. MARTEN MAIDLA 14.12.08
2. OLIVER ORG 02.03.09
3. TANAWIN BOONRAUNYA 30.12.08
4. MARTIN SULLA 23.11.08
V.V KULDAR TAMM 06.05.74
V.V ANDRUS MUTLI 22.08.69
PU 16 KUULITOUGE - 14.sept
1. MARTIN SULLA 23.11.08
2. OLIVER MEINBEK 23.09.09
PU 16 KETTAHEIDE - 15.sept
1. GREGOR KIRILAND 18.03.08
2. OLIVER MEINBEK 23.09.09
PU 16 ODAVISE - 14.sept
1. OLIVER MEINBEK 23.09.09
2. OLIVER ORG 02.03.09
3. MARTIN SULLA 23.11.08
PU 16 KORGUSHUPE - 15.sept
1. GREGOR KIRILAND 18.03.08

160 165 170 175 180 183
0 0 0 X0 X0 XXX
2. OLIVER ORG 02.03.09
130 135 140 145 150 155 160
0 X0 O 0 X0 0 XXX
3. MARTEN MAIDLA 14.12.08
130 135 140 145 150 155 160
0 O 0O o0 O X0 XXX

PU 16 TEIVASHUPE - 15.sept
1. GREGOR KIRILAND
280 300 320 330 340 350

18.03.08

Tartu KEVEK 12,62

S-J KJK
S-K KJK

S-] KJK
S-] KJK
Kalmetu k

VKLK

S-] KJK
S-] KJK
Kalmetu k
S-] KJK
Tallinn

28,61
28,02

1.03,46
1.05,42
1.13,41

5.14,68

5.11 +1,3
473 +0,8
4.34 0,0

4.13 +0,5
5.40 +1,2

Tartu KEVEK 4.95 o,0

S-J KJK
VKLK

Tarvastu G
VKLK

VKLK
S-J KJK”
S-J KJK

Tarvastu G

S-J KJK

S-J KJK

Tarvastu G

9.38
8.71

41.27
26.12

35.10
27.96
22.92

1.80

1.55

1.55

3.50

+1,2



0 X0 X0 0 O X0
V.V OSKAR KASK 11.07.07 VG 3.70

Peakohtunik Ants Kuusik



